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To His Excellency

HON. MARVIN MANDEL,

Governor of Maryland

I have the honor to submit herewith the Fifty-First Annual Report
of the Maryland Bureau of Mines for the period of January 1, 1973,
to December 31, 1973, in compliance with the Maryland Mining Law.

Very respectfully,
HARRY B. BUCKLEY, Director



REPORT OF THE MARYLAND BUREAU OF MINES

1973

To Hw Excellency

HON. MARVIN MANDEL,

Governor of Maryland

The report herewith submitted is for the calendar year 1973 and
is the Ninety-Seventh Annual Report upon conditions of the Coal mines
within the State.

The reports from the various mining operators throughout the State
show the tonnage to be as follows:

COAL PRODUCTION

Strip Mine 1,611,364.68 91%
Deep Mine 63,512.00 4%
Auger Mine 79,254.25 5%

Total 1,754,130.93

COAL PRODUCTION

Allegany County: During the calendar year 1973 the Allegany County
mines employed a total of 110 surface employees. The production of coal for
1973 was 503,797.46 net tons. This shows a production of 4,579.98 net tons
per man employed during this period.

Garrett County: During the calendar year 1973 the Garrett County
mines employed 20 deep miners and 205 surface employees, making a total
of 225 men. The production of coal for 1973 was 1,250,333.47 net tons. This
shows a production of 5,512.59 net tons per man employed during this
period.

FIRE CLAY PRODUCTION

There was no clay production in Allegany or Garrett Counties during
the calendar year 1973.



FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1973

FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1973

MARYLAND COMMISSION ON MINING LAWS

DONALD E. MORAN, Chairman Representing Coal Operators
CHELSIE A. LILLER Representing Coal Operators
KENNETH A. BRAY Representing Mine Employees

MINE EXAMINING BOARD

HARRY B. BUCKLEY, Chairman Westernport
J. J. WALKER, Representing Operators Shalimar
LESLIE T. FOOTE, Representing Miners Lonaconing

PERSONNEL, MARYLAND BUREAU OF MINES

Director

HARRY B. BUCKLEY Westernport

District Mine Inspectors

MELVIN K. DESHONG Westernport
JAMES E. DROPPLEMAN Kitzmiller
CHESTER L. EVANS Kitzmiller

Fuel Corn bustion Advisor

JOSEPH W. KYLE Barton

Office Secretary II

MRS. ELIZABETH ANN GILMORE Cumberland

Stenographic Clerk III

MISS RUTH DIANN MALLOY Mt. Savage



ST
A

T
IS

T
IC

S 
O

F 
C

O
A

L
 P

R
O

D
U

C
T

IO
N

, C
A

L
E

N
D

A
R

 Y
E

A
R

 1
97

3—
A

lle
ga

ny
 C

ou
nt

y 

T
O

N
N

A
G

E
 

A
C

R
E

S 

a 
N

am
eo

r 
N

am
e 

of
 O

pe
ra

to
r 

N
um

be
r o

f 
C

oa
l 

Se
am

 
B

. 
M

in
e 

W
or

ke
d 

E
 

D
ee

p 
St

ri
p 

A
ug

er
 

A
ye

rs
 C

oa
l C

o 
...

...
 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 1

80
 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 1

43
 

Pi
tts

bu
rg

h 
Fr

an
kl

in
 

1 6 
21

8 

31
2 

—
 

1,
36

4 

8,
91

5 

4,
27

3.
00

 

18
,5

72
.0

0 

0 
2.

8 
—

 
1.

5 

7.
0 

B
ee

ne
r C

oa
l 

C
o 

4.
6 

97
.2

 

B
es

se
m

er
 Ir

on
 &

 C
oa

l C
o 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 1

96
 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 1

99
 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o,
 2

12
 

Fr
an

kl
in

 
L

. 
Pi

tts
bu

rg
h 

Pi
tts

bu
rg

h 
Se

w
ic

kl
ey

 

3 3 2 4 

18
2 

11
8 45
 

12
0 

3,
64

0 
2,

76
0 

60
0 

6,
06

0 

3 
0 

1 
, 

1L
00

 

10
,5

29
.3

4 
31

,4
75

.7
0 

23
 1

 
6,

0 
. 

5 
7 .

8 

5.
2 

2 
9 . 

0 

0 0 

B
ra

sh
ea

r 
C

oa
l 

C
o 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o,
 2

01
 

Fr
an

kl
in

 
4 

18
1 

3,
86

1 
2,

71
6.

40
 

1.
1 

0 
0 

B
uf

fa
lo

 C
oa

l 
C

o.
, 

In
c 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 1

89
 

Pi
tts

bu
rg

h 
4 

22
2 

7,
78

0 
38

,8
49

.0
0 

5.
7 

17
.6

 
4.

5 

D
up

ps
ta

dt
, E

m
m

et
t 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 1

78
 

Pi
tts

bu
rg

h 
2 

21
1 

3,
99

6 
15

,9
03

.0
0 

3.
2 

7 
0 

G
. &

H
. 

C
oa

l C
o.

, I
c 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 1

84
 

Fr
an

kl
in

 
2 

24
3 

3,
89

4 
4,

47
4.

14
 

1,
63

3.
85

 
1.

9 
0 

0 

Je
t 

Fu
el

 C
oa

l 
C

o.
, 

In
c 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 1

98
 

Se
w

ic
kl

ey
 

Pi
tts

bu
rg

h 
4 

23
7 

6 
24

8 
, 

46
,7

67
.7

9 
11

,0
00

.0
0 

14
 2

 
. 0 

0 0 6.
1 

0 0 0 
Ph

ill
ip

s 
B

ig
 V

ei
n 

C
oa

l 
C

o 
Pe

rm
it 

N
o 

18
7 

Pi
tts

bu
rg

h 
1 

53
 

37
8 

1,
12

4.
00

 

Ph
oe

ni
x 

B
ig

 V
ei

n 
C

oa
l 

C
o.

.. 

Pi
ne

 M
t. 

C
oa

l 
C

o 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 1

5 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 6

9 

Se
w

ic
kl

ey
 

5 
28

6 
8,

43
2 

12
,2

34
.7

0 
6.

6 

Pi
tts

bu
rg

h 
2 

16
8 

1,
70

0 
1,

06
3.

00
 

0 1.
7 

0 0 

0 0 
So

m
er

se
t E

xc
av

at
in

g,
 I

nc
.. 

. 

T
. G

. 
&

C
. C

oa
l C

o.
, I

nc
 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 1

79
 

B
ar

to
n 

3 
52

 
1,

24
8 

80
9.

00
 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 1

57
 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 1

77
 

Se
w

ic
kl

ey
 

Se
w

ic
kl

ey
 

13
 5 

23
7 

10
4 

5,
44

0 
27

,7
04

 
67

,3
40

.6
5 

26
,5

29
.7

4 
12

.3
 

9,
2 

5.
3 

3.
0 

20
.0

 
0 

T
hr

as
he

r,
 J

. 
R

 
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 1
20

 
Pi

tts
bu

rg
h 

2 
25

6 
2,

16
4 

46
0.

00
 

0 
0 

0 



W
in

-M
or

eM
in

in
g&

 
Pe

rm
itN

o.
 12

4 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n C

o 
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 2
13

 
Se

w
ic

kl
ey

 
Se

w
ic

kl
ey

 
4 5 

19
1 

14
8 

7,
01

6 
2,

70
7 

15
,7

72
.0

0 
7,

37
3.

00
 

5.
7 

6.
0 

W
in

ne
r 

B
ro

s.
 

C
oa

l 
C

o.
, 

In
c.

. 
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 4
0 

Se
w

ic
kl

ey
 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 1

82
 

Pi
tts

bu
rg

h 
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 2
02

 
Se

w
ic

kl
ey

 
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 2
07

 
Pi

tts
bu

rg
h 

12
 3 11
 9 

24
2 

24
4 

26
4 

19
8 

22
,5

30
 

8,
89

1 
19

,0
03

 
17

,7
04

 

58
,9

23
.0

0 
22

,9
55

.0
0 

44
,2

71
.0

0 
39

,7
14

.0
0 

8.
7 

3.
0 

13
.2

 
18

.1
 

0 4 15
.0

 
0 

0 0 0 0 

T
ot

al
 A

lle
ga

ny
 C

ou
nt

y 
11

0 
4,

53
2 

17
3,

97
5 

49
3,

42
4.

21
 

10
,3

73
.2

5 
13

7.
4 

16
7.

6 
49

.0
 

6.
7 

16
.0

 
0 

0 

. 



ST
A

T
IS

T
IC

S 
O

F 
C

O
A

L
 

PR
O

D
U

C
T

IO
N

, C
A

L
E

N
D

A
R

 Y
E

A
R

 1
97

3—
G

ar
re

tt C
ou

nt
y 

. 

N
am

e 
of

 O
pe

ra
to

r 
N

am
e 

or
 

N
um

be
r 

of
 

C
oS

ke
ea

dm
 

) 
. 

,_
4 

T
O

N
N

A
G

E
 

A
C

R
E

S
 

D
ee

p 
S

tr
ip

 
A

ug
er

 

. 
- 

- 

A
ce

 D
ril

lin
g 

C
oa

l 
C

o.
, 

In
c.

.. 
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 1
75

 
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 1
81

 
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 1
88

 
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 1
92

 
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 2
09

 

B
ar

to
n 

K
itt

an
ni

ng
 

U
pp

er
 F

re
ep

or
t 

L
ow

er
 B

ak
er

st
ow

n 
U

pp
er

 F
re

ep
or

t 

3 4 3 5 10
 

61
 

63
 

66
 

97
 

11
5 

1,
05

6 
2,

39
0 52

 
1,

36
0 

9,
24

8 

9,
34

3.
76

 
24

,1
61

.1
9 

10
,6

88
.6

6 
14

,3
44

.9
8 

45
,6

36
.7

2 

0 6.
9 

0 0 22
 

0 0 0 26
.4

 
0 

0 0 0 0 0 

B
uf

fa
lo

 C
oa

l 
C

o.
, 

In
c 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 1

61
 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 1

90
 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 2

15
 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 2

18
 

M
in

e 
N

o.
 

1 

B
ar

to
n 

L
ow

er
 B

ak
er

st
ow

n 
K

itt
an

ni
ng

 
U

pp
er

 F
re

ep
or

t 
B

ar
to

n 
L

ow
er

 B
ak

er
st

ow
n 

18
 

24
 4 4 2 

26
5 

24
2 75
 

60
 

22
2 

33
,2

48
 

46
,4

64
 

12
,7

21
 

17
,6

88
 

4,
5O

 
4,

92
7.

00
 

47
,7

60
.0

0 
11

,8
58

.0
0 

19
6,

00
0.

00
 

12
,7

21
.0

0 
16

,2
07

.O
C

 

11
,2

14
.0

0 
11

,2
13

.0
0 

2,
28

9.
00

 

1,
48

1.
00

 

30
.0

 
60

.3
 

10
.5

 
19

.8
 

30
.0

 
0 0 0 

15
.4

 
0 0 0 

C
hi

ef
 C

oa
l 

C
o 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 2

00
 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 2

05
 

L
ow

er
 B

ak
er

st
ow

n 
B

ar
to

n 
4 3 

15
 

10
5 

1,
29

9 
3,

05
9 

5,
93

5.
40

 
15

,8
29

.6
5 

0 10
.5

 
19

.1
 

0 
0 0 

D
or

se
y 

C
oa

l 
C

o 
N

o.
 1

 
M

in
e 

K
itt

an
ni

ng
 

1 
44

 
30

0 
15

0.
00

 

B
ur

re
ll 

B
ro

s.
 

C
oa

l 
C

o 
C

al
. 

N
o.

 2
 

L
ow

er
 B

ak
er

st
ow

n 
4 

86
 

2,
05

6 
55

5.
00

 

D
re

es
, B

er
na

rd
 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 2

17
 

Pi
tts

bu
rg

h 
1 

1G
4 

81
2 

6,
46

4.
00

 
1.

3 
0 

0 

G
. 

&
 S

. 
C

oa
l 

C
o.

, 
In

c 
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 1
37

 
B

ar
to

n 
U

pp
er

 F
re

ep
or

t 
L

ow
er

 B
ak

er
st

ow
n 

U
pp

er
 K

itt
an

ni
ng

 

15
 

25
7 

52
,7

10
 

22
,9

26
.0

0 
53

,0
95

.0
0 

8,
92

0.
00

 
1,

60
0.

00
 

60
6.

00
 

26
,0

08
.0

0 
6,

19
0.

00
 

1,
61

2.
00

 

20
.5

 
51

.6
 

0 29
.5

 
7.

5 
G

in
ni

m
an

 C
oa

l 
C

o 
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 1
45

 
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 1
66

 
Pi

tts
bu

rg
h 

Pi
tts

bu
rg

h 
Se

w
ic

kl
ey

 
B

ar
to

n 

1 7 
11

9 
31

6 
4,

60
0 

26
,7

47
 

1,
24

6.
30

 
41

,0
30

.3
5 

2,
90

0.
00

 
11

,7
48

.3
0 

8.
2 

42
.6

 
21

.5
 

23
.1

 



G
ra

ft
on

 C
oa

l 
C

o.
, 
In

c.
...

.. 
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 1
73

 
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 1
97

 
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 2
04

 
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 2
11

 

H
ar

le
m

 
L

ow
er

 B
ak

er
st

ow
n 

H
ar

le
m

 
L

ow
er

 B
ak

er
st

ow
n 

4 8 3 9 

36
 

36
 

11
3 

17
5 

14
,3

81
 

15
,2

42
 

4,
00

2 
12

,0
04

 

8,
30

0.
00

 
9,

00
0.

00
 

13
,6

72
.0

0 
11

4,
48

5.
00

 

20
5 

4.
0 

13
.0

 
26

.0
 

23
.5

 
16

.8
 

0 0 

0 0 0 0 

M
ag

ru
de

r &
 D

re
es

 

M
ar

ka
t, 

In
c 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 1

93
 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 2

10
 

B
ar

to
n 

K
itt

an
ni

ng
 

2 3 

10
0 

19
5 

75
 

4,
08

4 

80
.0

0 

40
,4

45
.7

3 

0 15
.0

 

0 41
.2

 

0 0 20
.0

 
0 

0 0 0 0 
M

ar
y 

R
ut

h 
C

or
p 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 1

72
 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 2

03
 

L
ow

er
 B

ak
er

st
ow

n 
L

ow
er

 B
ak

er
st

ow
n 

2 14
 

30
3 

30
5 

4,
96

0 
26

,3
07

 
21

,7
73

.1
0 

85
,4

97
.7

7 

M
in

er
al

 C
oa

l 
C

o.
, 

In
c 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 6

4 
K

itt
an

m
ng

 
3 

23
6 

3,
73

8 
6,

12
5.

75
 

2.
5 

0 
0 

M
or

an
 C

oa
l 

C
o.

, 
In

c 
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 2
0 

Se
w

ic
kl

ey
 

Fr
an

kl
in

 
Pi

tts
bu

rg
h 

B
ar

to
n 

3 10
 8 8 

36
 

15
4 

11
2 

78
 

1,
22

4 
9,

14
4 

7,
66

8 
5,

18
4 

13
,3

14
.0

0 
73

,0
79

.0
0 

56
,7

27
.0

0 
39

,2
06

.0
0 

32
.3

 
34

.2
 

60
.5

 

Po
lc

e,
 F

ra
nk

lin
 

B
uf

fa
lo

 N
o.

 2
 

U
pp

er
 F

re
ep

or
t 

13
 

19
0 

18
,5

07
 

57
,8

80
.0

0 

fl
od

am
er

 C
oa

l 
C

o 
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 1
64

 
B

ar
to

n 
1 

97
 

58
2 

2,
30

7.
00

 
.8

 
0 

0 

Sa
nn

er
 B

ro
s.

 
C

oa
l 

C
o 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 2

08
 

U
pp

er
 F

re
ep

or
t 

7 
26

3 
13

,1
22

 
33

,0
19

.0
0 

27
.4

 
0 

- 
0 

Sh
af

er
, R

us
se

l 

Sh
ai

lm
ar

 C
oa

l 
C

o.
, 

In
c 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 1

70
 

L
ow

er
 K

itt
an

ni
ng

 
1 

19
9 

1,
63

1 
2,

95
0.

60
 

0 
0 

0 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 1

40
 

U
pp

er
 F

re
ep

or
t 

4 
22

 
70

4 
1,

98
8.

00
 

8,
26

8.
00

 
0 

10
0.

6 
21

.6
 

U
po

le
, 

H
ar

ol
d 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 1

56
 

L
ow

er
 B

ak
er

st
ow

n 
2 

6 
96

 
23

2.
00

 
0 2.

4 
11

.0
 

0 34
.0

 
0 

0 29
.0

 
0 

U
pp

er
m

an
 C

oa
l 

C
o 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 1

67
 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 2

06
 

L
ow

er
 B

ak
er

st
ow

n 
L

ow
er

 B
ak

er
st

ow
n 

2 2 
10

 
21

9 
10

3 
4,

05
0 

3,
64

1.
00

 
24

,2
34

.0
0 

W
hi

te
 R

oc
k 

M
in

in
g 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
. 2

14
 

B
ru

sh
 C

re
ek

 
3 

86
 

2,
05

6 
7,

44
7.

21
 

4.
5 

0 
0 

T
ot

al
 G

ar
re

tt 
C

ou
nt

y 
22

5 
5,

19
7 

36
7,

23
5 

63
,5

12
.0

0 
1,

11
7,

94
0.

47
 

68
,8

81
.0

0 
43

3.
2 

35
1 

7 
16

3.
5 

T
O

T
A

L
 A

L
L

E
G

A
N

Y
 C

O
U

N
T

Y
 

ST
A

T
IS

T
IC

S 
O

F 
C

O
A

L
 P

R
O

D
U

C
T

IO
N

, 
C

A
L

E
N

D
A

R
 

Y
E

A
R

 1
97

3—
A

lle
ga

ny
 an

d 
( 

T
O

T
A

L
 G

A
R

R
E

T
T

 C
O

U
N

T
Y

 

T
O

T
A

L
 A

L
L

E
G

A
N

Y
 &

 G
A

R
R

E
T

T
 C

O
U

N
T

IE
S 

11
0 

4,
53

21
 

17
3,

97
5 

22
5 

33
5 

5,
19

7 
36

7,
23

5 

54
1,

21
0 

49
3,

42
4.

21
 

10
,3

73
.2

5 

63
,5

12
.0

0 
1,

11
7,

94
0.

47
 

63
,5

12
.0

0 
1,

61
1,

36
4.

88
 

ar
re

tt 
C

ou
nt

ie
s 

16
7.

6 
- 

68
,8

81
.0

0 
43

3 
2 

.2
5 

35
1.

7 

49
 0

 

16
3.

5 

57
0.

6 
51

9.
3 

21
2.

5 

U
 



M
E

C
H

A
N

IZ
A

T
IO

N
—

M
E

T
H

O
D

S O
F 

L
O

A
D

IN
G

 

0 

D
ee

p M
in

e 
M

ec
ha

ni
ca

l M
in

er
s 

D
ee

p M
in

e 
M

ec
ha

ni
ca

l L
oa

de
rs

 
D

ee
p M

in
e 

H
an

d 
L

oa
di

ng
 

Su
rf

ac
e M

in
in

g 
A

ug
er

 M
in

in
g 

Su
rf

ac
e M

in
in

g 
St

ri
p M

in
in

g 

Y
ea

r 
T
o
n
s
 

P
r
o
d
u
c
e
d
 

T
o
n
s
 

P
r
o
d
u
c
e
d
 

T
o
n
s
 

P
r
o
d
u
c
e
d
 

T
o
n
s
 

P
r
o
d
u
c
e
d
 

T
o
n
s
 

P
r
o
d
u
c
e
d
 

1
9
7
3
 

2
 

3
 

62
,8

07
.0

0 
0 

0 
2 

2 
70

5.
00

 
11

 
79

,2
54

.2
5 

56
 

1,
61

1,
36

4.
68

 

19
72

 
2 

3 
12

7,
96

0.
61

 
1 

1 
6,

64
6.

00
 

5 
7 

7,
47

0.
00

 
9 

64
,6

05
.5

0 
76

 
1,

43
1,

73
6.

35
 

19
71

 
4 

4 
11

0,
76

2.
00

 
1 

2 
30

,6
79

.0
0 

13
 

23
 

13
 

37
,0

98
.3

3 
6 

10
2,

57
4.

65
 

9 
11

8,
64

6.
75

 

43
 

1,
31

0,
56

3.
22

 

37
 

1,
11

1,
36

9.
83

 
19

70
 

3 
3
 

6
6
,
0
6
6
.
8
3
 

2
 

3
 

11
3,

92
0.

00
 

24
 

56
,9

99
.3

6 

19
69

 
2 

3 
87

,3
13

.7
6 

2 
3 

14
5,

92
3.

00
 

34
 

24
 

87
,0

20
.5

8 
4 

84
,4

55
.7

5 
29

 
97

6,
93

1.
87

 

19
68

 
2 

3 
95

,1
32

.3
5 

2 
3 

16
0,

06
1.

00
 

36
 

30
 

10
1,

81
7.

17
 

3 
75

,3
88

.0
0 

29
 

95
8,

24
6.

71
 

19
67

 
2 

3 
11

6,
31

0.
70

 
2 

5 
15

4,
21

8.
00

 
34

 
24

 
12

2,
32

5.
49

 
3 

45
,2

21
.0

0 
25

 
88

1,
24

2.
44

 

C
 

92
 

9
2
 

z
 

92
 

C
o 

—
 



FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1973 11

SUMMARY OF PRODUCTION STATISTICS

1973

COAL

Strip

Deep

Auger
TOTAL

Allegany
County

Garrett
County

Total
Net Tons

493,424.21

——

10,373.25

1,117,940.47

63,512.00

68,881.00

1,611,364.68

63,512.00

79,254.25

503,797.46 1,250,333.47 1,754,130.93

EMPLOYEES

Deep
Surface

TOTAL

0

110

20

205

20

315

110 225 335



FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1973

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF STATISTICS OF

COAL PRODUCTION

1972-1973

COAL

Allegany County

Year Net Tons
(CWT)

Tons
Shipped
By Rail

Tons
Shipped
By Truck

C??

E

u??v
Ec E

U?

1972. ...
1973. .. .

519,980.11
503,797.46

181,917.00
204,712.00

338,063.11
299,085.46

4
0

105
110

109
110

0
0

Garrett County

1972. ...
1973. .

1,118,438.35
1,250,383.47

454,600.46
708,433.41

663,837.89
541,900.06

33
20

197
205

230
225

0
0

Entire State

1972....
1973. . ..

1,638,418.46
1,754,130.93

635,517.46
913,145.41

1,001,901.00
840,985.52

37 302 I 339
20 315 335

0
0

TOTAL COAL PRODUCTION

1972 1,638,418.46
1973 1,754,130.93

U
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TONNAGE BY COAL SEAMS

1973

Allegany County

Pittsburgh 145,870.34
Little Pittsburgh 19,034.15
Sewickley 310,687.58
Barton 809.00
Franklin 27,396.39

Total 503,797.46

Garrett County

Barton 178,708.71
Kittanning 269,171.67
Upper Freeport 249,304.38
Lower Bakerstown 322,806.25
Pittsburgh 105,467.65
Upper Kittanning 3,212.00
Lower Kittanning 2,950.60
Harlem 21,972.00
Sewickley 16,214.00
Franklin 73,079.00
Brush Creek 7,447.21

Total 1,250,333.47

TONNAGE BY BASIN

1973

Lower Youghiogheny 50,843.54
Upper Youghiogheny 6,275.75
Casselman 139,501.31
Potomac 708,184.92
George's Creek 849,325.41

Total 1,754,130.93



FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1973

NAME OF COAL SEAMS

Maryland names used Pt., W. Vt., Md.

prior to this Names Used in

Report This Report

Waynesburg Waynesburg

Tyson Sewickley

Redstone Redstone

Big Vein Pittsburgh

Franklin Franklin

Bakerstown Barton

Harlem Harlem

Freeport Lower Bakerstown

Kittanning Upper Freeport

Clarion Upper Kittanning

Brookville Middle Kittanning
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SAFETY ORDERS

During the calendar year 1973, it was not necessary to issue any
safety orders.

PROSECUTIONS

During the calendar year 19'73, it was not necessary to obtain
warrants against any mine operator for violation of the Maryland Mining
Laws.

KITZMILLER MINE RESCUE TEAM

The Kitzmiller Mine Rescue Team is still active. Mr. Chester L.
Evans, District Mine Inspector, supervised the practice sessions.

The members of the team during 1973 were: Claude D. Boyce, Forrest
W. Ferry, George K. Barnard, Daniel James, Roscoe W. Bray, Junior F.
Tasker, Richard A. Boyce, Dale Junior Tasker and Lawrence D.
Stonebraker. All of the members of this team resided in the vicinity of
Kitzmiller, Maryland.

The Mine Rescue Team and the Maryland Bureau of Mines cooperate
with the Maryland Civil Defense Agency to provide adequate rescue
service for all cases of emergency.

MINE RESCUE AND FIRST AID TRAINING

Mr. Chester L. Evans, District Mine Inspector, worked 24 days in the
Rescue Station at Kitzmiller maintaining equipment.

As requested by Fair officials the Bureau maintained a First Aid
Station at the Garrett County Fair with Inspectors Evans, DeShong and
Droppleman administering First Aid.

STATE MINE EXAMINING BOARD

During the calendar year 1973, there were no applicants for the
examination of First-Class Certificates of Competency.

—



FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1973

STRIP MINING
The Land Reclamation Committee was created to recommend and

approve all procedures for reclamation, conservation,and revegetation of
area affected by open-pit mining within the State of Maryland. Such
measures shall include, but not be restricted to, backfilling and grading,the
restoration of plant cover, the prevention of erosion, the prevention of the
creation of acid water, and any other actions which wifi be conducive to
conservation and best utilization of the natural resources of Maryland. It
shall be the duty of the Committee to review all mining and reclamation
plans, progress reports, and final reports. The Committee may inspect or
have inspected any open-pit mining operation at any time in order to
determine land reclamation, conservation and revegetation conditions. It is
the duty of the Committee to establish plans and methods of procedure as
well as practical guidelines for the prompt and adequate reclamation,
conservation, and revegetation of all land disturbed by open-pit mining of
bituminous coal within the State of Maryland. These plans, methods of
procedure, and practical guidelines shall be submitted to the proper
regulatory agency. Finally, the Committee is directed to review the strip
mining laws of the State of Maryland to ensure compliance with the spirit
of this Act.

The law also requires a detailed Mining and Reclamation Plan showing
the Manner, Time and Distance for backfilling, drainage, planting, and
general reclamation of the affected area.

The Revegetation Bond is separate from the Backfilling Bond and can
vary from a minimum of $50.00 to $125.00 per acre as the Land Recla-
mation Committee determines.

Rules and Regulations supplementing the Maryland Strip Mine and
Auger Mining Laws are available from the Bureau of Mines.

Since early 1970, the Site Evaluation Committee has been active. This
is composed of six members of the Land Reclamation Committee: Bureau
of Mines, Mining Industry, Soil Conservation, Water Resources
Administration, Forest Service,, and Wildlife Administration; to go on site
and evaluate permit and amended permit applications and report back to
the Land Reclamation Committee. This Committee is most effective in
working with the operators to carry out the laws as intended.

The Site Evaluation Committee spent 22 days investigating permit
and amended permit applications. On numerous occasions, this Committee
made spot checks on various operations.

Another effective procedure adopted by the Committee during the
later part of 1970, is an open-acre limit, regardless of permit acres, set on
each permit depending on type and amount of equipment, the size of the
company, their past performance and ability to control their operation.
This open-acre limit forces the operator to backfill as he goes along;
whereas, in the past, he opened the whole area and then backfilled.
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From January 1, 1973 through December 31, 1973, the Land
Reclamation Committee held 12 regular meetings, and 1 Special Meeting on
final approval of the revised Rules and Regulations. Twelve new Permits,
37 Amended Permits and 49 Annual Mining and Reclamation Progress
Reports were processed.

The acting members of the Committee are:

Chairman: Dr. Kenneth N. Weaver, Director
Maryland Geological Survey

Maryland Bureau of Mines: Harry B. Buckley, Director

Mining Industry: Robert Harvey and Donald Moran
(alternate Lloyd Green)

Soil Conservation: John Reckner, William Nace and
Douglas Valentine

Department of Natural Resources: DuVal Powell, W. Lawrence
Ramsey or Robert Creter
George Gilmore or Fred
Bagley and William Harman

The following permits have been issued:
Permit No. 1 The George's Creek Lumber Company*
Permit No. 2 Allegany Engineering Company*
Permit No. 3 B. M. W. Coal Company*
Permit No. 4 Old Hampshire Coal Company, Inc.*
Permit No. 5 Carr and Gotfelty Construction Co.*
Permit No. 6 M. H. Bigan Coal Company*
Permit No. 7 Moran Coal Company*
Permit No. 8 Allegany Engineering Company*
Permit No. 9 Schell Mining Company, Inc.*
Permit No. 10 B & U Coal Company*
Permit No. 11 Morgan Contracting Company**
Permit No. 12 Romadale Coal Corporation*
Permit No. 13 Cross Fuel Company*
Permit No. 14 Highland Construction Company*
Permit No. 15 Phoenix Big Vein Coal Company
Permit No. 16 Moran Coal Company*
Permit No. 17 T. J. Cramblett**
Permit No. 18 Moscow-Georges Creek Coal Company*
Permit No. 19 J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.*
Permit No. 20 Moran Coal Company
Permit No. 21 Schell Mining Company, Inc.**
Permit No. 22 Savage Coal Company*
Permit No. 23 Moran Coal Company

—
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Permit No. 24 The George's Creek Coal & Land Co.*
Permit No. 25 Charles T. Clise*
Permit No. 26 Allegany Engineering Company*
Permit No. 27 Goodwell Fuel Company*
Permit No. 28 D. B. & B. Coal Company*
Permit No. 29 Queen George's Creek Coal Co.**
Permit No. 30 Mack Coal Company**
Permit No. 31 White Crest Coal Company, Inc.**
Permit No. 32 D. B. & B. Coal Company*
Permit No. 33 Moran Coal Company
Permit No. 34 Chelsie A. Liller*
Permit No. 35 J. E. George Trucking Co.**
Permit No. 36 D. B. & B. Coal Company*
Permit No. 37 J. & M. Coal Company**
Permit No. 38 Casey Construction Company**
Permit No. 39 Moran Coal Company
Permit No. 40 Winner Bros. Coal Co. Inc.
Permit No. 41 Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.*
Permit No. 42 Casey Construction Company**
Permit No. 43 Sara-Ki Coal Company, Inc.*
Permit No. 44 Yantus & Zubek Coal Company*
Permit No. 45 Moran Coal Company
Permit No. 46 Casey Construction Company**
Permit No. 47 Moran Coal Company
Permit No. 48 Moran Coal Company*
Permit No. 49 Sara-Ki Coal Company, Inc.*
Permit No. 50 Laurel Creek Company, Inc.**
Permit No. 51 D. B. & B. Coal Company**
Permit No. 52 Moon and Sons*
Permit No. 53 George L. Smith Contracting Co.*
Permit No. 54 The Georges Creek Lumber Company*
Permit No. 55 Moran Coal Company*
Permit No. 56 North Branch Coal Corp.*
Permit No. 57 George Coal Company**
Permit No. 58 Samuel Compton & Company**
Permit No. 59 Hoover & White*
Permit No. 60 Laurel Creek Company, Inc.**
Permit No. 61 The Eddy Fuel Company**
Permit No. 62 J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.*
Permit No. 63 Pittsburgh Coal Company*
Permit No. 64 Mineral Coal Co., Inc. of West Virginia
Permit No. 65 Laurel Creek Company, Inc.*
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—

Permit No. 66
Permit No. 67
Permit No. 68
Permit No. 69
Permit No. 70
Permit No. 71
Permit No. 72
Permit No. 73
Permit No. 74
Permit No. 75
Permit No. 76
Permit No. 77
Permit No. 78
Permit No. 79
Permit No. 80
Permit No. 81
Permit No. 82
Permit No. 83
Permit No. 84
Permit No. 85
Permit No. 86
Permit No. 87
Permit No. 88
Permit No. 89
Permit No. 90
Permit No. 91
Permit No. 92
Permit No. 93
Permit No. 94
Permit No. 95
Permit No. 96
Permit No. 97
Permit No. 98
Permit No. 99
Permit No. 100
Permit No. 101
Permit No. 102
Permit No. 103
Permit No. 104
Permit No. 105
Permit No. 106
Permit No. 107

The Georges Creek Lumber Company*
Chelsie A. Liller*
Casey Contracting Company**
Pine Mountain Coal Company
Opel and Brenneman*
The Georges Creek Lumber Company*
P. & J. Coal Company*
Casey Contracting Company**
Goodwill Fuel Company*
D. B. & B. Coal Company*
Baughman Contracting Company, Inc.*
P & K Coal Company*
Morgan Contracting Company*
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.*
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.*
Randall Robertson*
Hoover & White**
James E. George*
B. M. W. Coal Company, Inc.*
Casey Contracting Company**
Beener Coal Company*
Moran Coal Company, Inc.*
D & K Coal Company*
Brenneman Brothers*
Mack Coal Company*
Clarence Rodamer*
James E. George*
Casey Contracting Company**
Winner Brothers*
Moran Coal Company, Inc.
Big Vein Coal Company*
Maryland Fuel Company, Inc.*
Yantus-Zubek Coal Company*
J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.*
Trelfall Bros., Inc.*
Mack Coal Company*
C. A. Liller Coal Company
Cross and Brumage Coal Company*
Beener Coal Company*
D & K Coal Company*
Mack Coal Company*
Yantus and Zubek*
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Permit No. 108
Permit No. 109
Permit No. 110
Permit No. 111
Permit No. 112
Permit No. 113
Permit No. 114
Permit No. 115
Permit No. 116
Permit No. 117
Permit No. 118
Permit No. 119
Permit No. 120
Permit No. 121
Permit No. 122
Permit No. 123
Permit No. 124
Permit No. 125
Permit No. 126
Permit No. 127
Permit No. 128
Permit No. 129
Permit No. 130
Permit No. 131
Permit No. 132
Permit No. 133
Permit No. 134
Permit No. 135
Permit No. 136
Permit No. 137

Permit No. 138
Permit No. 139
Permit No. 140
Permit No. 141
Permit No. 142
Permit No. 143
Permit No. 144
Permit No. 145
Permit No. 146
Permit No. 147
Permit No. 148

Potomac Mining Company*
Casey Contracting Company*
Wilhelm Coal Company*
The Georges Creek Lumber Company*
Clark Coal Company*
Casey Contracting Company*
Casey Contracting Company*
Douglas Coal Company*
Red Lion Mining Corporation**
Ebensburg Coal and Clay Company*
James E. George*
Ebensburg Coal & Clay Company*
J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.
Moran Coal Company, Inc.
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.*

.J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.*
Win-More Mining & Construction Co., Inc.
Beener Coal Company*
W. R. Nethken & Co., Inc.*
Mack Coal Company*
J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.*
J. Russell Cravener*
Chelsie A. Liller*
The Georges Creek Lumber Company*
Brenneman Brothers
W. R. Nethken & Co., Inc.*
Richards and Parnell Coal Co.*
William Brashear
W. R. Nethken & Co., Inc.*
W. R. Nethken & Co., Inc.
G & S Coal Co., Inc.
J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.
J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.*
Shallmar Coal Company, Inc.
Randall Robertson
Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc.*
Beener Coal Company
Clarence Rodamer*
Ginniman Coal Co.
Raymond A. Wolf Mining Co.*
Menallen Coke Co.*
Russel Shafer*
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Permit No. 149
Permit No. 150
Permit No. 151
Permit No. 152
Permit No. 153
Permit No. 154
Permit No. 155
Permit No. 156
Permit No. 157
Permit No. 158
Permit No. 159
Permit No. 160
Permit No. 161
Permit No. 162
Permit No. 163
Permit No. 164
Permit No. 165
Permit No. 166
Permit No. 167
Permit No. 168
Permit No. 169
Permit No. 170
Permit No. 171
Permit No. 172
Permit No. 173
Permit No. 174
Permit No. 175
Permit No. 176
Permit No. 177
Permit No. 178
Permit No. 179
Permit No. 180
Permit No. 181
Permit No. 182
Permit No. 183
Permit No. 184
Permit No. 185
Permit No. 186
Permit No. 187
Permit No. 188
Permit No. 189
Permit No. 190

Homage Coal Co. (Emmett Duppstadt)*
Twin States Coal Co.**
M. F. Fetterolf Coal Co., Inc.*
Ebensburg Coal and Clay Co.**
Raymond A. Wolf Mining Co.
Michael Rostosky*
Ginniman & Ware Coal Company*
Harold H. Upole Coal Company
T. G. & C. Coal Company, Inc.
Clarence Rodamer Coal Company
Michael Rostosky Coal Company*
Russel Shafer Coal Company
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.
J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.***
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.
Clarence Rodamer Coal Company
Win-More Mining & Construction Co., Inc.-
Ginniman Coal Company
Upperman Coal Company*
Frank Pulford**
Winner Bros. Coal Company, Inc.*
Russel Shafer
The Chief Coal Company
Mary Ruth Corp.
Grafton Coal Company
Bernard C. Drees*
Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc.
D & K Coal Co., Inc.*
T. G. & C. Coal Company, Inc.
Emmett Duppstadt
Somerset Excavating, Inc.
Bakerstown Coal Company
Ace Drilling Coal Company, Inc.
Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc.
Chief Coal Company
G & H Coal Company
Bessemer Iron & Coal Company
Coal Lick Coal Company
Phillips Big Vein Coal Company
Ace Drilling Coal Company, Inc.
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.
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Permit No. 191

Permit No. 192
Permit No. 193
Permit No. 194
Permit No. 195
Permit No. 196
Permit No. 197
Permit No. 198
Permit No. 199
Permit No. 200
Permit No. 201
Permit No. 202
Permit No. 203
Permit No. 204
Permit No. 205
Permit No. 206
Permit No. 207
Permit No. 208
Permit No. 209
Permit No. 210
Permit No. 211
Permit No. 212
Permit No. 213
Permit No. 214
Permit No. 215
Permit No. 216
Permit No. 217
Permit No. 218
Permit No. 219

Keystone Coal & Development Company
(Liability Assumed by Garrett County Roads Dept.)
Ace Drilling Coal Company, Inc.
Magruder & Drees Coal Co.
M. F. Fetterolf Coal Co., Inc.***
Buffalo Coal Co., Inc.
Bessemer Iron & Coal Co.
Grafton Coal Co.
Jet Fuel Coal Co.
Bessemer Iron & Coal Co.
Chief Coal Co.
Brashear Coal Co.
Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc.
Mary Ruth Corp.
Grafton Coal Co.
Chief Coal Co.
Upperman Coal Co.
Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc.
Sanner Bros. Coal Co.
Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc.
Markat, Inc.
Grafton Coal Co., Inc.
Bessemer Iron & Coal Co.
Win-More Mining & Const. Co.
White Rock Mining
Buffalo Coal Co., Inc.
Brashear Coal Co.***
Bernard Drees Coal Co.
Buffalo Coal Co., Inc.
G. & S. Coal Co., Inc.

*Denotes Operation Completed.
**Forfejture of Bond.

***Not Activated.

Strip Mining Licenses Issued from January 1, thru
December 31, 1973 4

Strip Mining Permits Issued from January 1, thru
December 31, 1973
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Auger Mining Permits Issued from January 1, thru
December31, 1973 0

(Augering is being done in conjunction with
Permit Nos. 137, 140, 161, 184, 190, 196, 201,
and 218)

Strip Mining Permits Completed in 1973 7

Strip Mining Forfeitures in 1973 0

Acres Backfilled during 1973 545.3

Acres Planted during 1973 212.5

Acres Planted on Completed Strip Operations not listed in
this Report 62.75

Total Acres Planted during 1973 275.25

Total Acres Stripped during 1973 570.6

—
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Jan. 3—AyersCoalCo 180 Barton DeShong
3—G. & H. Coal Co., Inc 184 Barton DeShong
3—Brashear Coal Co. (Auger) 201 Barton DeShong
3—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman
4—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman
4—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman
4—Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong
4—PhillipsBigVeinCoalCo 187 Lonaconing DeShong
4—PineMt. Coal Co 69 Gilmore DeShong
9—Win-MoreMining&Const.CoalCo 124 Klondike Droppleman
9—T.G.&C.CoalCo.,Inc 157 Midlothian Droppleman
9—Bessemer Iron&Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong
9 G. & H. Coal Co., Inc 184 Barton DeShong

10—BuffaloCoalCo., Inc 163 Lonaconing DeShong
10—J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co 120 Midland Droppleman
10—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman
10—PhoenixBigVeinCoalCo.,Inc 15 Barton DeShong
11—Phoenix Big Vein Coal Co., Inc 15 Barton DeShong
11—Jet Fuel Coal Co., Inc 198 Midlothian Droppleman
11—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 207 Midland Droppleman
12—Pine Mt. Coal Co 69 Gilmore DeShong
15 Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong
16—T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 177 Carlos Droppleman
16* Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman
18—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman
18 T.G.&C.CoalCo.,Inc 157 Midlothian Droppleman
22 Bessemerlron&CoalCo 196 StoneyRun DeShong
23—JetFueICoalCo.,Inc 198 Midlothian Droppleman
23— Winner Bros.Coal Co., Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman
24—Winner Bros.Coal Co., Inc 207 Midland Droppleman
24—WinnerBros.C0aIC0., Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman
25—Brashear Coal Co. (Auger) 201 Barton DeShong
25* G. & H. Coal Co., Inc 184 Barton DeShong
25— Beener Coal Co 143 Barton DeShong
26—Bessemer Iron&Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman
26— J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co 120 Midland Droppleman
26—DuppstadtCoalCo 178 Lonaconing DeShong
29 Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong
30— Robertson Coal Co. (Ginniman) 141 Barton DeShong
30— Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman
30—WinnerBros.CoalCo.,Inc 202 Midland Droppleman
31—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 207 Midland Droppleman
31 Win-More Mining & Const. Co., Inc 124 Klondike Droppleman
31 T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 157 Midlothian Droppleman
31— T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 177 Midlothian Droppleman

Feb. 1—G.&H.CoalCo.,Inc. (Auger) 184 Barton DeShong
1—Bessemerlron&CoalCo 196 StoneyRun DeShong
1—Pine Mt. Coal Co 69 Gilmore DeShong
1— Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 163 Lonaconing DeShong
5— Phoenix Big Vein Coal Co., Inc 15 Barton DeShong
6-.-BeenerCoalCo 143 Barton DeShong
7—Ayers Coal Co 180 Barton DeShong
7—G.&H.CoalCo.,Inc 184 Barton DeShong
7—Jet Fuel Coal Co.,Inc 198 Midlothian Droppleman
7—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman
9—Winner Bros. CoalCo., Inc 207 Midland Droppleman
9—WinnerBros.CoaICo.,Inc 202 Midland Droppleman

13—Robertson Coal Co. (Ginniman> 141 Barton DeShong
13—PhoenixBigVeinCoalCo 15 Barton DeShong
15—J.R.ThrasherContracting&StrippingCo 120 Midland Droppleman
15— Winner Bros. Coal Co.,Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman
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16—Brashear Coal Co. (Auger) 201 Barton DeShong
16— Buffalo Coal Co., inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman
16— T. C. & C. Coal Co., Inc 157 Midlothian Droppleman
20* BeenerCoalCo 143 Barton DeShong
21 Win-MoreMining&Const.Co.,lnc 124 Klondike Droppleman
21—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman
22 PhoenixBigVeinCoalCo.,lnc 15 Barton DeShong
22—T. G. & C. Coal Co., inc 177 Carlos Droppieman
22—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman
23—WinnerBros.C0aIC0.,lnc 202 Midland Droppleman
23 Jet Fuel Coal Co., inc 198 Midlothian Droppleman
27 PhillipsBigVeinCoalCo 187 Lonaconing DeShong
27—Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong
27—WinnerBros.C0aIC0.,inc 207 Midland Droppleman
27 Buffalo Coal Co.. inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman
28 Win-MoreMining&Const.Co.,inc 124 Klondike Droppleman
28—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 128 Carlos Droppieman

Mar. 1 G. & H. Coal Co., Inc. (Auger) 184 Barton DeShong
1 Phoenix Big Vein Coal Co., Inc 15 Barton DeShong
6—J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co 120 Midland Droppieman
c,— Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman
6—Bessemer iron&CoaI Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong
6— Pine Mt. Coal Co 69 Gilmore DeShong
fl-.-BuffaloCoalCo.,inc 163 Lonaconing DeShong
7 Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman
7—WinnerBros.C0aIC0.,Inc 207 Midland Droppleman
8—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 40 Midlothian Droppieman
8— T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 177 Carlos Droppleman
9 Robertson Coal Co. (Ginniman) 141 Barton DeShong
9_DuppstadtCoalCo 178 Lonaconing DeShong

13—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman
13—Jet Fuel Coal Co., Inc 198 Midtothian Droppieman
13— Phoenix Big Vein Coal Co., Inc 15 Barton DeShong
13—AyersCoalCo 180 Barton DeShong
13—BrashearCoaiCo. (Auger) 201 Barton DeShong
15—Win-MoreMining&Const.Co.,lnc 124 Klondike Droppieman
i— Bessemer iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman
15— Bessemer iron & Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong
ls—G &II.CoalCo Inc 184 Barton DeShong
15 BeenerCoalCo 143 Barton DeShong
16— Pine Mt. Coal Co 69 Gilmore DeShong
19— Phillips Big Vein Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShong
20* Beener Coal Co 143 Barton DeShong
20— Buffalo Coal Co.. inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman
20— J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co 120 Midland Droppleman
21— Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman
21—Winner Bros. Coal Co.. Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman
22— Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midiand Droppleman
22— T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 157 Midlothian Droppleman
22— Bessemer Iron&Coal Co 196 Barton DeShong
28* Pine Mt. Coal Co 69 Giimore DeShong
29—Win-MoreMining&Const.Co.,Inc 124 . Kiondike Droppleman
29—BuffaloCoalCo.,inc 189 Mt.Savage Droppeman
30— T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 177 Carios Droppleman
30— T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 157 Midlothian Droppieman

Apr. 2 Ayers CoalCo 180 Barton DeShong
2 Robertson Coal Co. (Ginniman) 141 Barton DeShong
4— Winner Bros. Coal Co 40 Midlothian Droppieman
4—J. R.ThrasherContracting&StrippingCo 120 Midland Droppleman
5— G. & H. CoalCo., Inc 184 Barton DeShong
6— Winner Bros. Coai Co., Inc 202 Midiand Droppleman
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6— Jet Fuel Coal Co., Inc 198 Midlothian Oroppleman
6— Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong

12—BenerCoa1Co 143 Barton DeShong
12—WinnerBros.CoalCo., Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman
12— Win-More Mining & Const. Come 124 Kiondike Oroppleman
12— Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong
13— Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg IDroppleman
13.— Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 207 Midland Droppleman
13—PineMt.CoalCo 69 Gilmore DeShong
13— Phillips Big Vein Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShong
17—T.G. &C. Coal Co., Inc 177 Carlos Droppleman
17— Phoenix Big Vein Coal Co., Inc 15 Barton DeShong
17— G. & H. Coal Co., Inc 184 Barton DeShong
17—BuffaloCoalCo.,Inc 189 Mt.Savage Droppleman
19—BuffaloCoalCo.,Inc 163 Lonaconing DeShong
19— Bessemer Iron & Coal Co., Inc 196 Stoney Run DeShong
19—Win-MoreMining&Const.Co.,Inc 124 Klondike Droppleman
19—JetFuelCoalCo., Inc 198 Midlothian Droppleman
24—WinnerBros. Coal Co., Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman
24—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman
25— Bessemer Iron & Coal Co. (Auger) 196 Stoney Run DeShong
25— Brashear Coal Co 201 Barton DeShong
26— J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co 120 Midland Droppleman
26—WinnerBros.CoalCo., Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman
27—T.G, &C.Coal Co., Inc 157 Midlothian Droppleman
27— Jet Fuel Coal Co., Inc 198 Midlothian Droppleman

May 1—AyersCoalCo 180 Barton DeShong
1—G.&H.CoatCo.,Inc 184 Barton DeShong
2—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman
2—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong
2—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 207 Midland Droppleman
3—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman
3— Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong
3—Win-MoreMining&Const.Co.,Inc 124 Kiondike Droppleman
4—BeenerCoalCo 143 Barton DeShong
4—J.R.ThrasherContracting&StrippingCo 120 Midland Droppleman
4—BuffaloCoalCo., Inc 189 Mt.Savage Droppleman
4—BuffaloCoalCo., Inc 163 Lonaconing DeShong
7—Brashear Coal Co. (Auger) 201 Barton DeShong
8—T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 177 Carlos Droppleman
8—WinnerBros.CoilCo.,Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman

ll—pjneMt.CoalCo 69 Gilmore DeShong
11—phihipsBigVeinCoalCo 187 Lonaconing DeShong
15— Jet Fuel Coal Co., Inc 198 Midlothian Droppleman
15— Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman
1— Robertson Coal Co. (Ginniman) 141 Barton DeShong
17—PhoenixBigVeinCoalCo.,Inc 15 Barton DeShong
18—Bessemerlron&CoalCo 199 Frostburg Droppleman
18—T.G. &C.CoalCo.,Inc 157 Midlothian Droppleman
22— Bessemer Iron & Coal Co. (Auger) 196 Stoney Run DeShong
22—G.&H.CoaICo.,Inc 184 Barton DeShong
22— Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 207 Midland Droppleman
22— Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman
22— Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 4 Midlothian IDroppleman
23— J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co., Inc 120 Midland Droppleman
23—AyersCoalCo 180 Barton DeShong
24— Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman
24— Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman
2—BuffaloCoalCo., Inc 163 Lonaconing DeShong
30— Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman
30— Jet Fuel Coal Co., Inc 198 Midlothian Droppleman



FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1973 33

MINE INSPECTIONS

Allegany County

1973

Date Name of Company Location Inspector

30— T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 157 Midlothian DropplemanJune 5— Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman5— Win-More Mining & Const. Co., Inc 124 Klondike Droppleman8- Beener Coal Co 143 Barton DeShongBessemer Iron & Coal Co. (Auger) 196 Stoney Run DeShong5— Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong6— Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman6— Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman6— Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong6— Phillips Big Vein Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShong6—Pine Mt. Coal Co 69 Gilmore DeShong8— G. & H. Coal Co., Inc. (Auger) 184 Barton DeShong8—AyersCoalCo 180 Barton DeShong8— Brashear Coal Co. (Auger) 201 Barton DeShong8—J.R.ThrasherContracting&StripplngCo 120 Midland Droppleman8—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman11—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 207 Midland Droppleman11* Bessemerlron&CoalCo 196 StoneyRun DeShong11—Robertson Coal Co. (Ginniman) 141 Barton DeShong12— T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 157 Midlothian Droppleman12—T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 177 Carlos Droppleman13 Phillips Big Vein Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShong14— Jet Fuel Coal Co., Inc 198 Midlothian Droppleman14— Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman15—. Phoenix Big Vein Coal Co., Inc 15 Barton DeShong18-Win-More Mining & Const. Co., Inc 124 Klondike Droppleman19— Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 163 Lonaconing DeShong21— Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong21— Pine Mt. Coal Co 69 Gilmore DeShong21— Phillips Big Vein Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShong22— J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Coal Co 120 Midland Droppleman22— Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Drqppleman26 Ayers Coal Co 198 Barton DeShong28- G. & H. Coal Co., Inc 184 Barton DeShong27— Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman28-Jet Fuel Coal Co., Inc 198 Midlothian Droppleman28— Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 212 Frostburg Droppleman29 Bessemerlron&CoalCo 1% StoneyRun DeShongJuly 3— Robertson Coal Co. (Ginniman) 141 Barton DeShong3— Phoenix Big Vein Coal Co., Inc 15 Barton DeShong3—JO R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Coal Co 120 Midland Droppleman3—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman5—Phillips Big Vein Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShongS—PineMt.CoaICo 69 Gilmore DeShong8-G. & H. Coal Co., Inc 184 Barton DeShong8-Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman10—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 182 Carlos DropplemanlO—WinnerBros.CoaICo Inc 202 Midland Dropplemanil—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 40 Midlothian Dropplemanll—T.G.&C.CoaICo.,Inc 177 Carlos Droppleman12—T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 157 Midlothian Droppleman12—Jet Fuel Coal Co., Inc 198 Mi1othian Dropplemanl2—Beener Coal Co 143 Barton DeShong17—Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShongl8-Brashear Coal Co. (Auger) 201 Barton DeShong18- Phillips Big Vein Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShongl8—Pine Mt. Coal Co 69 Gilmore DeShong18- Win-More Mining & Const. Co., Inc 124 Klondike Droppleman19—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 207 Midland Droppleman19—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 212 Frostburg Droppleman20—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Barton DeShong
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24—T.G.&C.CoaICo.,Inc 177 Carlos Droppleman
24— Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman
25—Beener Coal Co 143 Barton DeShong
25—G. &H.CoalCo.,Inc 184 Barton DeShong
26 Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong
26—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co. (Auger) 196 Stoney Run DeShong
26—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman
26—BuffaloCoalCo.,lnc 163 Lonaconing DeShong
26—J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Coal Co 120 Midland Droppleman
27—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman
27—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman
31—BuffaloCoalCo.,lnc 189 Mt.Savage Droppleman

Aug. 2—Win-More Mining & Const. Co., Inc 124 Kiondike Droppleman
2—Win-More Mining & Const. Co., Inc 213 Kiondike Droppleman
2—Ayers Coal Co 180 Barton DeShong
2—G. & H. Coal Co., Inc 184 Barton DeShong
2—BeenerCoalCo 143 Barton DeShong
2—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong
9—Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong
9—Phillips Bg Vein Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShong
9—T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 177 Carlos Droppleman
9—Jet Fuel Coal Co., Inc 198 Midlothian Droppleman
9—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman

14—Robertson Coal Co. (Ginniman) 141 Barton DeShong
14—Brashear Coal Co. (Auger) 201 Barton DeShong
14—PineMt.CoalCo 69 Gilmore DeShong
14—J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Coal Co 120 Midland Droppleman
15—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman
15—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman
15 Beener Coal Co 143 Barton DeShong
16—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman
16-Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 212 Frostburg Droppleman
17—PhoenixBigVeinCoalCo., Inc 15 Barton DeShong
23 Phoenix Big Vein Coat Co., Inc 15 Barton DeShong
27—G. & H. Coal Co., Inc. (Auger) 184 Barton DeShong
28—Phillips Big Vein Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShong
28—T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 157 Midlothian Droppleman
28—Somerset Excavating, Inc 179 Barrellville Droppleman
28—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman
29—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman
29—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 207 Midland Droppleman
30—WinnerBros.CoalCo.,Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman
30—T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 177 Carlos Droppleman
30—Phoenix Big Vein Coal Co., Inc 15 Barton DeShong
31—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong

Sept. 5-Win-More Mining & Const. Co., Inc 124 Kiondike Droppleman
5-Win-More Mining & Const. Co., Inc 213 Klondike Droppleman
6—Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong

10—Phillips Big Vein Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShong
11—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong
11—BeenerCoalCo 143 Barton DeShong
11—T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 177 Carlos Droppleman
11—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman
13—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman
13—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 212 Frostburg Droppleman
14—Robertson Coal Co. (Ginniman) 141 Barton DeShong
14-Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman
14—J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Coal Co 120 Frostburg Droppleman
18—G.&H.CoalCo.,Inc 184 Barton DeShong
18—Pine Mt. Coal Co 69 Gilmore DeShong
18-Ayers Coal Co 180 Barton DeShong
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19—BuffaloCoalCo., Inc 189 Mt.Savage Droppleman
19 Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong
19—PhoenixBigVeinCoalCo., Inc 15 Barton DeShong
19—Somerset Excavating, Inc 179 Barrellville Droppleman
2D—Jet Fuel Coal Co., Inc 198 Midlothian Droppleman
2D—T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 157 Midlothian Droppleman
21—Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong
24 Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong
25—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman
25—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 207 Midland Droppleman
26—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman
26—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman
26—G. & H. Coal Co., Inc. (Auger) 184 Barton DeShong
26—T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 177 Carlos Droppleman
27 Phoenix Big Vein Coal Co., Inc 15 Barton DeShong

Oct. 1—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman
1—Somerset Excavating, Inc 179 Barrellville Droppleman
3—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman
3—AyersCoalCo 180 Barton DeShong
3—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 212 Frostburg Droppleman
4—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong
4—Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong
5—G.&H.CoalCo.,Inc 184 Barton DeShong
5—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman
5—J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Coal Co 120 Midland Droppleman

11—Robertson Coal Co. (Ginniman) 141 Barton DeShong
11 G.&H.CoalCo.,Inc 184 Barton DeShong
11—T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 177 Carlos Droppleman
11—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman
11—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman
12—Jet Fuel Coal Co., Inc 198 Midlothian Droppleman
12—Beener Coal Co 143 Barton DeShong
12—Phillips Big Vein Coal Co 187 Lonaconing DeShong
12—Phoenix Big Vein Coal Co., Inc 15 Barton DeShong
16—Win-MoreMining&Const.Co.,Inc 124 Kiondike Droppleman
16—Win-MoreMining&Const.Co., Inc 213 Kiondike Droppleman
16-Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 199 Frostburg Droppleman
16-Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 212 Frostburg Droppleman
18—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 207 Midland Droppleman
18—Thrasher,J.R.C&SCoaICo 120 Midland Droppleman
19-Pine Mt. Coal Co 69 Gilmore DeShong
19—T. G. & C. Coal Co. Inc 157 Midlothian Droppleman
23—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 202 Midland Droppleman
24—Brashear Coal Co 201 Westernport DeShong
24—Bessemer Iron & Coal Co 196 Stoney Run DeShong
25—Somerset Excavating, Inc 179 Barreliville Droppleman
25-Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman
29 Beener Coal Co 143 Barton DeShong
30 Duppstadt Coal Co 178 Lonaconing DeShong
31—T. G. & C. Coal Co., Inc 177 Carlos Droppleman
31—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 182 Carlos Droppleman

Nov. 1—G. & H. Coal Co., Inc 184 Barton DeShong
1—Robertson Coal Co. (Ginniman) 141 Barton DeShong
2—BrashearCoalCo 201 Barton DeShong
2—Ayers Coal Co 180 Barton DeShong
6—Phoenix Big Vein Coal Co., Inc 15 Barton DeShong
6—Win-More Mining & Const. Co 213 Kiondike Droppleman
6-Win-More Mining & Const. Co 124 Kiondike Droppleman
7—Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc 40 Midlothian Droppleman

12—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 189 Mt. Savage Droppleman
12—Somerset Excavating, Inc 179 Barrellville Droppleman
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FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1973 39

MINE INSPECTIONS

Garrett County

1973

Date Name of Company Permit
Number

Location Inspector

20—Chief Coal Co 205 Bloomington Evans20—Moran Coal Co. Inc—Franklin 95 20 Westernport DeShong21—RusseiShaferCoalCo 170 WhiteRock Evans
21—Markat, Inc 210 White Rock Evans
21—BuffaloCoal Co., Inc. (Auger) 161 Mill Run DeShong22—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh 39 BVII 20 Westernport DeShong23—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 45 20 Westernport DeShong23—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 175 Bittinger Droppleman23—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 181 Bittinger Droppleman23—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 188 Bittinger Droppleman23—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 192 Bittinger Droppleman27—Shaflmar Coal Co., Inc 140 Shallmar Evans
27—Ginniman Coal Co., Inc 145 Seldom Seen Rd. DeShong
28—MineralCoalCo.,Inc 64 SandFlat Evans
28—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 204 Gorman Evans28 GraftonCoalCo., Inc 173 Bethlehem Evans28—Sanner Bros. Coal Co 208 Posey Rd. Droppleman28—Ebensburg Coal & Clay Co 152 Hare Hollow Rd. Droppleman
28—Moran Coal Co., Inc.—Sewickley 39 TYI 20 Westernport DeShong29 Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 95 20 Westernport DeShong29—Chief Coal Co 200 Bloomington Evans29 Chief Coal Co 205 Bloomington Evans
29—Mary Ruth Corporation 203 Gorman Evans
29—Mary Ruth Corporation 172 Gorman Evans30 Ginniman Coal Co 166 Barton DeShongApr. 2—Upperman Coal Co 167 Bethlehem Evans3—RusseiShaferCoalCo 170 WhiteRock Evans
3—Markat,Jnc 210 WhiteRock Evans
3—GraftonCoalCo., Inc 211 Bethlehem Evans
4—Ginniman Coal Co 145 Lonaconing DeShong5—Rodamer Coal Co 164 Miller Rd. Droppleman5—Ebensburg Coal & Clay Co 152 Hare Hollow Rd. Droppleman
5—G. & S. Coal Co., Inc 137 Mt. Zion Evans9—Chief Coal Co., Inc 205 Bloomington Evans
9—Chief Coal Co., Inc 200 Bloomington Evans9—Ginniman Coal Co 145 Lonaconing DeShong10-AceDriliingCoaICo., Inc 192 Bittinger Droppleman10-Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 188 Bittinger Droppleman10-Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 175 Bittinger Droppleman10-Harold Upole Coal Co 156 Bethlehem Evans10-Shallmar Coal Co., Inc 140 Shallmar Evans

10-Magruder & Drees Coal Co 193 Barton DeShong10-Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh 39 BVI 20 Westernport DeShong10-Moran Coat Co., Inc.—Sewickley39Tyl 20 Westernport DeShong12—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 173 Bethlehem Evans
12—Graf ton Coal Co., Inc 197 Bethlehem Evans
13-Moran Coal Co., Inc.—L. Bakerstown 121-3 20 Westernport DeShong13—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Barton 20 20 Westernport DeShong13—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 23 20 Westernport DeShong13 Grafton Coal Co., Inc 211 Bethlehem Evans
16—BuffaloCoal Co., Inc 161 Miii Run DeShong16—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc. (Auger) 161 Mill Run DeShong17—Mary Ruth Corporation 203 Gorman Evans
17—Mary Ruth Corporation 172 Gorman Evans
18-Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 47 20 Westernport DeShong18-Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 95 20 Westernport DeShong18-Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 181 Bittinger Droppleman18-Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 209 Bittinger Droppleman18-Rodamer Coal Co 164 Miller Rd. Droppleman18-Upperman Coal Co 206 Bethlehem Evans19-Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 190 Bethlehem Evans



40 FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1973

MINE INSPECTIONS

Garrett County

1973

Date Name of Company Permit
Number

Location Inspector

24—Russel Shafer Coal Co 170 White Rock Evans
24—Markat, Inc 210 White Rock Evans
25—Shalimar Coal Co., Inc 140 Shallmar Evans
25—G. & S. Coal Co., Inc 137 Mt. Zion Evans
25—Sanner Bros. Coal Co 208 Posey Road Droppleman
25—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 188 Bittinger Droppleman
25—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 192 Bittinger Droppleman
25—GinnimanCoalCo 145 Lonaconing DeShong
26—Ginniman Coal Co 166 Barton DeShong
26—MineralCoalCo.,Inc 64 SandFlat Evans
26—BuffaloCoal Co., Inc 195 Bethlehem Evans
26—GraftonCoalCo., Inc 204 Gorman Evans
27—Moran Coal Co., Inc —Pittsburgh 39 BVII 20 Westernport DeShong
27—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 45 20 Westernport DeShong

May 1—AceDrillingCoalCo.,Inc 181 Bittinger Droppleman
1—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 188 Bittinger Droppleman
1—Magruder & Drees Coal Co 193 Barton DeShong
2—BuffaloCoal Co., Inc. (Auger) 161 Mill Run DeShong
3—Ginniman Coal Co 145 Lonaconing DeShong
3—Chief Coal Co 205 Bloomington Evans
3—Chief Coal Co 200 Bloomington Evans
8—Grafton Coal Co. Inc 211 Bethlehem Evans
8—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh 39 BVI 20 Westernport DeShong
8—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 95 20 Westernport DeShong
8—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 47 20 Westernport DeShong

10—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 161 Mill Run DeShong
11—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Barton 20 20 Westernport DeShong
11—Mary Ruth Corporation 203 Gorman Evans
11—Mary Ruth Corporation 172 Gorman Evans
11—Rodamer Coal Co 164 Miller Rd Droppleman
11—Sanner Bros. Coal Co 208 Posey Rd. Droppleman
15—Markat, Inc 210 White Rock Evans
15—RusselShaferCoalCo 170 WhiteRock Evans
15-Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh 39 BVII 20 Westernport DeShong
17—MoranCoalCo., Inc.—L.Bakerstownl2l-3 20 Westernport DeShong
17—Ginniman Coal Co 145 Lonaconing DeShong
17—Ebensburg Coal & Clay Co 152 Hare Hollow Rd. Droppleman
17—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 192 Bittinger Droppleman
17—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 175 Bittinger Droppleman
17—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 173 Bethlehem Evans
17—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 197 Bethlehem Evans
17—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 204 Gorman Evans
18—GinnimanCoaiCo 166 Barton DeShong
18—GinnimanCoalCo 166 Barton DeShong
21—Chief Coal Co 200 Bloomington Evans
21—Chief Coal Co 205 Bloomington Evans
22—Upperman Coal Co 206 Bethlehem Evans
22—Upperman Coal Co 167 Bethlehem Evans
22—Buffalo Coal Co.. Inc. (Auger) 161 Mill Run DeShong
23—Buffalo Coal Co. Inc 190 Bethlehem Evans
23—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 195 Bethlehem Evans
23 ShalimarCoalCo., Inc 140 Shallmar Evans
23—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 23 20 Westernport DeShong
23—Moran Coal Co., Inc.—Sewickley TYI 20 Westernport DeShong
24—G.&S. CoalCo., Inc 137 Mt. Zion Evans
25-Mineral Coal Co., Inc 64 Sand Flat Evans
25-Harold Upole Coal Co 156 Bethlehem Evans
25-Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 45 20 Westernport DeShong
30—Shailmar Coal Co., Inc 140 Shallmar Evans
31—Mary Ruth Corporation 172 Gorman Evans
31—Mary Ruth Corporation 203 Bethlehem Evans
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FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1973

MINE INSPECTIONS

Garrett County

1973

42

Date Name of Company Permit
Number

Location Inspector

10—Moran Coal Co. Inc—Barton 20
10—Magruder & Drees Coal Co
11—GraftonCoalCo.,Inc
11—Grafton Coal Co., Inc
11—Ginniman Coal Co
li—Ginniman Coal Co
12—Russel Shafer Coal Co
12—Markat, Inc
12—White Rock Mining
16—Chief Coal Co
17—Mary Ruth Corporation
17—Mary Ruth Corporation
17—AceDrillingCoalCo.,Inc
17—AceDrillingCoalCo.,Inc
17—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc
17—Moran Coaf Co., Inc —Pittsburgh 39 BVII
17—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 45
17—Moran CoalCo., Inc—Franklin 23
18—Moran Coal Co., Inc.—L. Bakerstown 121-3
18—Win-More Mining & Const. Co
19—Moran CoalCo.,Inc.—Franklin 95
19—G.&S.CoalCo.,Inc
19—Shailmar Coal Co., Inc
19—Ginniman Coal Co
20—Rodamer Coal Co
20—Sanner Bros. Coal Co
20—Harold Upole Coal Co
20—MineralCoalCo.,Inc
24—Markat, Inc
24—White Rock Mining
24—Russel Shafer Coal Co
24—MoranCoalCo., Inc—Franklin 47
24—MoranCoal Co.,Inc.—Sewickley TYI
25—Magruder & Drees Coal Co
25—AceDrillingCoalCo., Inc
25—AceDrillingCoaICo.,lnc
25—Ebensburg Coal & Clay Co
25—Grafton Coal Co., Inc
25—GraftonCoalCo., Inc
25—Upperman Coal Co
26—BuffaloCoalCo.,lnc
31 BuffaloCoalCo.,lnc

Aug. 1—Mary Ruth Corporation
1—Mary Ruth Corporation
1—GraftonCoalCo.,lnc
1—GraftonCoalCo.,lnc
1—GraftonCoalCo., Inc
2—ShalimarCoalCo., Inc
3—GraftonCoalCo.,lnc
3—Rodamer Coal Co
3—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc
3—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc
7—Ginniman Coal Co
7—G.&S.CoaICo.,Inc
7—Chief Coal Co
7—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh 39 BVI
9—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc. (Auger)

10—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 47
10—Moran Coal Co., Inc.—L. Bakerstown 121-3
10—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Barton
10—AceDrillingCoalCo.,Inc

20
193
204
211
166
166
170
210
214
200
172
203
175
181
188

20
20
20
20

213
20

137
140
145
164
208
156

64
210
214
170

20
20

193
192
209
152
204
211
206
190
161
172
203
173
204
197
144)

211
164
188
181
166
137
205

20
161

20
20
20

175

Westernport
Barton
Gorman
Bethlehem
Barton
Barton
White Hock
White Hock
White Hock
Bloomington
Gorman
Gorman
Bittinger
Bittinger
Bittinger
Westernport
Westernport
Westernport
Westernport
Kiondike
Westernport
Mt. Zion
Shalimar
Lonaconing
Miller Road
Posey Rd.
Bethlehem
Sand Flat
White Rock
White Rock
White Rock
Westernport
Westernport
Barton
Bittinger
Bittinger
Hare Hollow Rd.
Gorman
Bethlehem
Bethlehem
Bethlehem
Mill Run
Gorman
Gorman
Bethlehem
Gorman
Bethlehem
Shalimar
Bethlehem
Miller Rd.
Bittinger
Bittinger
Barton
Mt. Zion
Bloomington
Westernport
Mill Run
Westernport
Westernport
Westernport
Bittinger

DeShong
DeShong
Evans
Evans
DShong
DeShong
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
Droppleman
DeShong
Evans
Evans
DeShong
Droppleman
Droppleman
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
DeShong
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
DeShong
Evans
Evans
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
Droppleman



FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1973 43

MINE INSPECTIONS

Garrett County

1973

Date Nameof Company Permit Location Inspector
Number

10—AceDrillingCoalCo.,Inc 192 Bittinger Droppleman
10—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 209 Bittinger Droppleman14—White Rock Mining 214 White Rock Evans
14—Markat, Inc 210 WhiteRock Evans
14—RusseiShaferCoalCo 170 WhiteRock Evans
15—Ginniman Coal Co 145 Lonaconing DeShong15—Shallmar Coal Co.,Inc 140 Shalimar Evans
15—BuffaloCoalCo., Inc 215 Gorman Evans
15 GraftonCoalCo., Inc 204 Gorman Evans
16 GraftonCoalCo., Inc 211 Bethlehem Evans
16—Harold Upole Coal Co 156 Bethlehem Evans
16—Bernard Drees 217 Lonaconing DeShong
16—Ginniman Coal Co 166 Barton DeShong17 Ginniman Coal Co 166 Barton DeShong17--Magruder & Drees Coal Co 193 Barton DeShong17—Sanner Bros. Coal Co 208 Posey Rd. Droppleman
17—UppermanCoalco 206 Bethlehem Evans
20-Chief Coal Co 205 Bloomington Evans
21—Moran Coal Co., Inc.—Sewickley 39 TYI 20 Westernport DeShong
21—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 23 20 Westernport DeShong
21—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 45 20 Westernport DeShong
21—MineralCoalCo., Inc 64 SandFlat Evans
21—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 197 Bethlehem Evans
21—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 173 Bethlehem Evans
22—Mary Ruth Corporation 172 Gorman Evans
22—Mary Ruth Corporation 203 Gorman Evans
22—BuffaloCoalCo.,Inc 161 MiliRun DeShong23 G. & S. Coal Co., Inc 137 Mt. Zion Evans
23—ShailmarCoal Co., Inc 140 Shallmar Evans
24-Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 161 Mill Run DeShong24 Ginniman Coal Co 166 Barton DeShong27 Chief Coal Co 205 Bloomington Evans
27—Ebensburg Coal & Clay 152 Hare Hollow Rd. Droppleman
29—Moran Coal Co. Inc —Pittsburgh 39 BVII 20 Westernport DeShong29—BuffaloCoal Co., Inc 190 Bethlehem Evans
30 Russet Shafer Coal Co 170 White Rock Evans
30 White Rock Mining 214 White Rock Evans
30—Markat, Inc 210 White Rock Evans
31—Ginniman Coal Co 166 Barton DeShong31—Rodamer Coal Co 164 Miller Rd. Droppleman31—Sanner Bros. Coal Co 208 Posey Rd. Droppleman31—Grafton Coal Co 204 Gorman Evans

Sept. 5—BuffaloCoalCo.,Inc 161 MiliRun DeShong
5—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Barton 20 20 Westernport DeShong5—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 47 20 Westernport DeShong5 Chief Coal Co 205 Bloomington Evans
& Mineral Coal Co., Inc 64 Sand Flat Evans
6—BuffaloCoalCo., Inc 215 Gorman Evans
6—AceDrillingCoalCo., Inc 175 Bittinger Droppleman
6—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 188 Bittinger Droppleman6—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 192 Bittinger Droppleman
6—GinnimanCoalCo 145 Lonaconing DeShong
7—BuffaloCoalCo., Inc 161 MiliRun DeShong
7—MoranCoalCo., Inc.—Pittsburgh39BVl 20 Westernport DeShong

11—MoranCoalCo.,Inc.—L.Bakerstownl2l-3 20 Westernport DeShong11—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 211 Bethlehem Evans
li—Upperman Coal Co 206 Bethlehem Evans
13—GinnimanCoalCo 166 Barton DeShong13—G. & S. Coal Co., Inc 137 Mt. Zion Evans
14-Mary Ruth Corporation 203 Gorman Evans
14.—Bernard Drees 217 Lonaconing DeShong



44 FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1973

MINE INSPECTIONS

Garrett County

1973

Date Nameof Company Permit
Number

Location Inspector

18—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 209 Bittinger Droppleman
18—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 181 Bittinger Droppleman
18—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 23 20 Westernport DeShong
18—White Rock Mining 214 White Rock Evans
18—Russel Shafer Coal Co 170 White Rock Evans
18—Markat, Inc 210 White Rock Evans
19—Brashear Coal Co. (Auger) 201 Barton DeShong
19—FranklinPolceCoalCo deep Bethlehem Evans
20—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 204 Gorman Evans
20—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc. (Auger) 161 Miii Run DeShong
21—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh 39 BVII 20 Westernport DeShong
21—RodamerCoalCo 164 Miller Rd. Droppleman
21—Sanner Bros. Coal Co 208 Posey Rd. Droppleman
24—Chief CoalCo 205 Bloomington Evans
24—Moran Coal Co., Inc .—Sewickley 39 TYI 20 Westernport DeShong
25—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 45 20 Westernport DeShong
25—Bernard Drees 217 Lonaconing DeShong
26—Magruder& Drees 193 Barton DeShong27 GinnimanCoalCo 166 Barton DeShong
27—Ebensburg Coal & Clay Co 152 Hare Hollow Rd. Droppleman
27—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 188 Bittinger Droppleman
27—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 192 Bittinger Droppleman
28-Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 181 Bittinger Droppleman
28-Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 175 Bittinger Droppleman
28-HaroldUpoleCoalCo 156 Bethlehem Evans
28-Buffalo CoalCo., Inc 190 Bethlehem Evans

Oct. 1—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 161 Miii Run DeShong
1—Chief CoalCo 205 Bloomington Evans
2—Graf ton Coal Co., Inc 173 Bethlehem Evans
2—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 197 Bethlehem Evans
2—Harold Upole Coal Co 156 Bethlehem Evans
3—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Barton 20 20 Westernport DeShong
3—Mary Ruth Corporation 172 Gorman Evans
3—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 215 Gorman Evans
4—White Rock Mining 214 White Rock Evans
4—Russel Shafer Coal Co 170 White Rock Evans
4—Markat, Inc 210 White Rock Evans
4—SannerBros.CoalCo 208 PoseyRd. Droppleman
4—Rodamer Coal Co 164 Mi1le Rd. Droppleman5-Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 23 20 Westernport DeShong
5—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh 39 BVI 20 Westernport DeShong
9—Chief CoalCo 205 Bloomington Evans
9—Ginniman Coal Co 145 Lonaconing DeShong

11 G.&S.CoalCo.,Inc 137 Mt.Zion Evans
12—GraftonCoalCo., Inc 211 Bethlehem Evans
12—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 175 Bittinger Droppleman
12—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 192 Bittinger Droppleman
16—UppermanCoalCo 206 Bethlehem Evans
16—Moran Coal Co., Inc.—Sewickiey 39 TYI 20 Westernport DeShong
16—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh 39 BVII 20 Westernport DeShong
16—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 47 20 Westernport DeShong
17—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 209 Bittinger Droppleman
17—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 188 Bittinger Droppleman
17—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 181 Bittinger Droppleman17—Bernard Drees 217 Lonaconing DeShong
17—BuffaloCoalCo., Inc 190 Bethlehem Evans
17—BuffaloCoalCo.,Inc 161 MilIRun DeShong
18-Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 161 Mill Run DeShong
18-Mary Ruth Corporation 203 Gorman Evans
iB—GraftonCoalCo., Inc 204 Gorman Evans
18—Ginniman Coal Co 166 Barton DeShong
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23—Moran Coal Co., Inc.—L. Bakerstown 121-3 20 Westernport DeShong
23—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 45 20 Westernport DeShong
24—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 215 German Evans
24—MineralCoalCo., Inc 64 SandFlat Evans
25—Russel Shafer Coal Co 170 White Rock Evans
25—Markat, Inc 210 White Rock Evans
25—White Rock Mining 214 White Rock Evans
26—Mary Ruth Corporation 172 German Evans
26—Graf ton Coal Co., Inc 173 Bethlehem Evans
26—Grafton Coal Co., Inc 197 Bethlehem Evans
26-Magruder & Drees Coal Co 193 Barton DeShong
26—GinnimanCoalCo 145 thnaconing DeShong
26—Sanner Bros. Coal Co 208 Posey Rd. Droppleman
26—EbensburgCoal&Clay 152 HareHollowRd. Droppleman
30—G. & S. Coal Co., Inc 137 Mt. Zion Evans
31 Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh 20 Westernport DeShong
31—GraftonCoalCo., Inc 204 German Evans

Nov. 1—Harold Upole Coal Co 156 Bethlehem Evans
1—Upperman Coal Co 206 Bethlehem Evans
1—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 175 Bittinger Droppleman
1—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 108 Bittinger Droppleman
1—Ace Drilling Coal Co. Inc 192 Bittinger Droppleman
2—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 209 Bittinger Droppleman
2—Ginniman Coal Co 145 thnaconing DeShong
2—Sanner Bros. Coal Co 208 Posey Rd. Droppleman
5-Chief Coal Co 205 Bloomington Evans
5—.Ginniman Coal Co 145 thnaconing DeShong
6-Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh 39 BVI 20 Westernport DeShong
6-Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 23 20 Westernport DeShong
6-Grafton Coal Co., Inc 211 Bethlehem Evans
6-Mary Ruth Corporation 203 Gorman Evans
7—GinnimanCoalCo 166 Barton DeShong
7—Ebensburg Coal & Clay Co 152 Hare Hollow Rd. Droppleman

13—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Barton 20 20 Westernport DeShong
13—Moran Coal Co., Inc.—Sewickley 39TY1 20 Westernport DeShong
13—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 190 Bethlehem Evans
15—WhiteRockMining 214 WhiteRock Evans
15—RusselShafer 170 WhiteRock Evans
15—Markat, Inc 210 White Rock Evans
15-Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 181 Bittinger Droppleman
15—Rodamer Coal Co 164 Miller Rd. Droppleman
15—Bernard Drees 217 thnaconing DeShong
16-Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 161 Mill Run DeShong
16-Moran Coal Co., Inc.—L. Bakerstown 121-3 20 Westernport DeShong
21—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 175 Bittinger Droppleman
21—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 192 Bittinger Droppleman
21—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc 209 Bittinger Droppleman
26—Ginniman Coal Co 145 Lonaconing DeShong
26-Ginniman Coal Co 145 thnaconing DeShong
26-Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh 39 BVII 20 Westernport DeShong
26-Magruder & Drees Coal Co 193 Barton DeShong
27—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 47 20 Westernport DeShong
27—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 45 20 Westernport DeShong
29—Sanner Bros. Coal Co 208 Posey Rd. Droppleman
29 Ginniman Coal Co 166 Barton DeShong
29—BuffaloCoalCo., Inc 218 MilIRun DeShong
29—Rodamer Coal Co 164 Miller Rd. DropplemanDec. 5—MineralCoalCo., Inc 64 SandFlat Evans
5—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc 215 German Evans
7—GraftonCoalCo.,Inc 204 German Evans
7—GraftonCoalCo., Inc 173 Bethlehem Evans
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7—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc
7—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc
7—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc

10—Chief CoalCo
lO—Ginniman Coal Co
11—G. & S. Coal Co., Inc
14—BuffaloCoalCo., Inc

181
188
175
205
166
137
190

Bittinger
Bittinger
Bittinger
Bloomington
Barton
Mt. Zion
Bethlehem

Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
Evans
DeShong
Evans
Evans

"

"

14—Sanner Bros. Coal Co
14—RodamerCoalCo
14—BuffaloCoalCo., Inc
17—Moran Coal Co., Inc.—L. Bakerstown 121-3
17—Bernard Drees
17—Moran Coal Co. Inc—Pittsburgh 39
17—MoranCoalCo., Inc.—SewickIeyTYL39
18—GinnimanCoalCo
18—Magruder&DreesCoalCo
19—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Pittsburgh 39 BVII
19—Moran Coal Co., Inc .—Barton 20
19—Moran Coal Come—Franklin 23
20—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc
20—Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc
20—EbensburgCoal&Clay
20—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 45
27—Moran Coal Co., Inc—Franklin 47
27—Buffalo Coal Co., Inc

208
164
161
20

217
20
20

145
193
20
20
20

192
209
152
20
20

218

Posey Rd.
MiIIerRd.
MiliRun
Westernort
Lonaconing
Westernport
Westernort
Lonaconing
Barton
Westernport
Westernport
Westernport
Bittinger
Bittinger
HareHollowRd.
Westernport
Weternport
Miii Run

Droppleman
Droppleman
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
Droppleman
Droppleman
Droppleman
DeShong
DeShong
DeShong
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ACTIVITIES OF FUEL COMBUSTION ADVISOR

During the year 1973, Mr. Joseph W. Kyle, Fuel Combustion Advisor,
spent 53 days in the office and laboratory at Westernport. Twenty-seven
days were spent assisting mine inspectors. Forty-three and a half days were
spent at State Institutions. A total of 38/2 days were spent on bureau busi-
ness. A total of 66 days were spent in the field collecting samples, advising
on coal preparation, etc. Mr. Kyle processed 39 coal samples in the coal
testing laboratory. A total of 64 core and channel coal samples were
collected.

Three coal complaints were received concerning delivered coal at
State Institutions. Mr. Kyle visited the Institution involved to collect
samples and to help solve their problems.




